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Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

Fwd: RTHN400028457 
1 message

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> 15 December 2020 at 08:22
To: Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Gibbs David (RTH) OUH <David.Gibbs@ouh.nhs.uk> 
Date: Tue, 15 Dec 2020 at 08:21 
Subject: RE: RTHN400028457 
To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 
Cc: Martin Daryl (RTH) OUH <Daryl.Martin@ouh.nhs.uk> 

Hi Kate

 

I have amended the price and added the carriage.

 

 

 

Regards

 

 

David Gibbs

 

Buyer/Materials Controller.

 

 

Tel:  01295 229255 (Ext 29255)

 

Procurement Department | Watts House | Horton General Hospital

Oxford Road | Banbury | OX16 9AL

 

mailto:David.Gibbs@ouh.nhs.uk
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
mailto:Daryl.Martin@ouh.nhs.uk
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Oxford University Hospitals are collabora�ng with the SHELFORD GROUP on Procurement and Supply Chain. Find out
more by clicking here

 

Recipients should be aware that all e-mails received by this Trust are subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and therefore may be
disclosed to a third party.

This e-mail and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended solely for the addressee or organisation. If you are not the intended
recipient, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this message or its attachments. If you have

 

 

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths 
Sent: 14 December 2020 16:02 
To: Gibbs David (RTH) OUH 
Subject: Re: RTHN400028457

 

Good afternoon David,

 

Thank you for your order.

 

Please could I advise you that the correct prices are as follows:

 

1114005 - £42.50 each

1114006 - £40.75 each

 

Also there is a carriage charge of £8 for this order.

 

Please let me know if you would like me to proceed.

 

Many thanks.

http://shelfordgroup.org/sub_group/shelford-group-procurement-programme
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
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Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from
home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will.
Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete
in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, 14 Dec 2020 at 15:54, Gibbs David (RTH) OUH <David.Gibbs@ouh.nhs.uk> wrote:

Hi Kate

 

Please see a�ached order.

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:David.Gibbs@ouh.nhs.uk
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Many thanks

 

 

David Gibbs

 

Buyer/Materials Controller.

 

 

Tel:  01295 229255 (Ext 29255)

 

Procurement Department | Watts House | Horton General Hospital

Oxford Road | Banbury | OX16 9AL

 

 

Oxford University Hospitals are collabora�ng with the SHELFORD GROUP on Procurement and Supply Chain. Find
out more by clicking here

 

Recipients should be aware that all e-mails received by this Trust are subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and therefore may be
disclosed to a third party.

This e-mail and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended solely for the addressee or organisation. If you are not the intended
recipient, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this message or its attachments. If you have

 

 

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths 
Sent: 14 December 2020 15:48 

http://shelfordgroup.org/sub_group/shelford-group-procurement-programme
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
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To: Gibbs David (RTH) OUH 
Subject: Re: RTHN400028457

 

Good afternoon David.

 

Thank you for your enquiry.

 

I am unable to find PO RTHN400028457 in our emails.  I am afraid we did not receive this.

 

The last order I can see on your account is RTHN400005411 from July.

 

Are you able to send the order to me please, and I will put it on today?

 

I apologise that we did not receive your order.

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work
from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails
will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we
can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
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-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, 14 Dec 2020 at 15:45, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Gibbs David (RTH) OUH <David.Gibbs@ouh.nhs.uk> 
Date: Mon, 14 Dec 2020 at 15:42 
Subject: RTHN400028457 
To: sales@viamed.co.uk <sales@viamed.co.uk> 
Cc: Mahony Michelle (RTH) OUH <Michelle.Mahony@ouh.nhs.uk>

 

Hi

 

Please could I chase P.O RTHN400028457.

 

This order was placed on 17th November 2020.

 

 

 

Regards

 

 

 

David Gibbs
 

Buyer/Materials Controller.

 

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:office@viamed.co.uk
mailto:David.Gibbs@ouh.nhs.uk
mailto:sales@viamed.co.uk
mailto:sales@viamed.co.uk
mailto:Michelle.Mahony@ouh.nhs.uk
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Tel:  01295 229255 (Ext 29255)

 

Procurement Department | Watts House | Horton General Hospital

Oxford Road | Banbury | OX16 9AL

 

 

Oxford University Hospitals are collaborating with the SHELFORD GROUP on Procurement and Supply
Chain. Find out more by clicking here

 

Recipients should be aware that all e-mails received by this Trust are subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and therefore may be
disclosed to a third party.

This e-mail and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended solely for the addressee or organisation. If you are not the intended
recipient, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this message or its attachments. If you have

 

http://shelfordgroup.org/sub_group/shelford-group-procurement-programme

